



RISK MANAGEMENT STATMENT 2018

Policy number	ERMS20180004	Version	04
Drafted by	James Masefield	Approved on	07/02/2018
Responsible person	James Masefield	Scheduled review date	12/12/2018

Introduction

Eagles Nest Theatre Company will endeavor to minimise the risk any particular operation poses to our organisation, our staff, our volunteers, our clients, or the general public.

PURPOSE

The purpose of this document is to identify applicable risks and to enable risk management procedures to be satisfactorily identified, organised and maintained.

DEFINITIONS

"Risk" is the probability that an occasion will arise that presents a danger to our organisation, our staff, our volunteers, our clients, or the general public. It includes, but is not limited to,

- Physical hazards
- Financial hazards
- Reputational hazards
- Legal hazards

POLICY

Eagles Nest Theatre Company has a duty to provide a safe workplace for its staff and volunteers, a safe environment for its clients, and a reliable development path for the organisation. Eagles Nest Theatre Company will put procedures in place that will as far as possible ensure that risks are minimised and their consequences averted.

AUTHORISATION

James Adler

Managing Director of Eagles Nest Theatre Company

fames Ach

Date of approval 07/02/2018

Eagles Nest Theatre Company